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June 23, 2015

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Starlite Subdivision.

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is
herewith submitted a preliminary plat of Starlite Subdivision, located in the City of
Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 2 lots, on a tract of land comprising a part of the
East Half of the Southwest (E1/2 SW14) of Section Twelve (12), Township Eleven
(11) North, Range Ten (10) West of the 6" P.M., in the City of Grand Island, Hall
County, Nebraska, said tract containing 19.75 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this
final plat at the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on July 1, 2015 in the
Council Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Department
City Utilities
Manager of Postal Operations
Olsson Assoc.

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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June 23, 2015

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Vanosdall Second Subdivision

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is
herewith submitted a final plat of Vanosdall Second Subdivision, located in the City
of Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 3 lots, on a tract of land comprising a part of the
South Half of the Southwest Quarter (S1/2 SW1/4) of Section Twenty Seven (27),
Township Eleven (11) North, Range Nine (9) West of the 61" P.M., in the City of
Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 28.266 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this
final plat at the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on July 1, 2015 in the
Council Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Department
City Utilities
Manager of Postal Operations
Benjamin & Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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June 23, 2015

Dear Members of the Board:
RE: Final Plat — Sandy Beach Third Subdivision.

For reasons of Section 19-923 Revised Statues of Nebraska, as amended, there is
herewith submitted a final plat of Sandy Beach Third Subdivision, located in the 2
mile extra territorial jurisdiction of the City of Grand Island, in Hall County Nebraska.

This final plat proposes to create 2 lots, on a tract of land comprising all of Lot Five
(5), Sandy Beach Subdivision, and all of Lot One (1), Sandy Beach Second
Subdivision, West of the 61" P.M., in Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing
2.277 acres.

You are hereby notified that the Regional Planning Commission will consider this
final plat at the next meeting that will be held at 6:00 p.m. on July 1, 2015 in the
Council Chambers located in Grand Island's City Hall.

Sincerely,

Chad Nabity, AICP
Planning Director

Cc: City Clerk
City Attorney
City Public Works
City Building Department
City Utilities
Manager of Postal Operations
Benjamin & Associates

This letter was sent to the following School Districts 1R, 2, 3, 19, 82, 83, 100, 126.
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LEGAL DESCR'PTION Chairman Date
A tract of land comprising all of Lot Five (5), Sandy Beach Subdivision, Hall County, Nebraska, and all of Lot One (1),
Sandy Beach Second Subdivsion, Hall County, Nebraska, said tract containing 2.277 acres, more or less. Approved and accepted by the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, this_____ day of , 2015,
'
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
Mayor City Clerk
| hereby certify that on , 2015, | completed an accurate survey (made under my supervision)

of “SANDY BEACH THIRD SUBDIVISION”, Hall County, Nebraska, as shown on the accompanying plat thereof; that the lofts,

blocks, streets, avenues, alleys, parks, commons, and other grounds as contained in said subdivision as shown on the

accompanying plat thereof, are well and accurately staked off and marked; that iron markers were placed at all corners as .

shown on the plat; that each lot bears its own number; and that sald survey was made with reference to known and Approved and accepted by the Hall County Board of Supervisors, this_____day of — , 2015.
recorded monuments.

Chairman of the Board County Clerk

Lee D. Wagner, Registered Land Surveyor No. 557

SANDY BEACH THIRD SUBDIVISION

HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA

BENJAMIN & ASSOCIATES, INC. - ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS - GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA
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